Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



LIFESTYLE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

利福國際集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1212)

CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS

The register of members of Lifestyle International Holdings Limited (the "Company") will be closed from Wednesday, 22 June 2022 to Monday, 27 June 2022, both days inclusive, for the purpose of determining the entitlement of the shareholders of the Company to attend and vote at the forthcoming annual general meeting to be held on Monday, 27 June 2022. In order to qualify for the right to attend and vote at the annual general meeting, all transfers accompanied by the relevant share certificate(s) must be lodged with the Company's share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong for registration no later than 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, 21 June 2022.

By order of the board of directors **Lifestyle International Holdings Limited Poon Fuk Chuen**

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 28 April 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Lau Kam Sen and Ms. Lau Kam Shim as executive directors, Mr. Lau Luen Hung, Thomas, Mr. Doo Wai Hoi, William and Ms. Lau Yuk Wai, Amy as non-executive directors, and Mr. Lam Siu Lun, Simon, Mr. Shek Lai Him, Abraham, Mr. Hui Chiu Chung and Mr. Ip Yuk Keung as independent non-executive directors.